Substitute for Form PTO-1595 12 - 10 - 200	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Attorney's Docket No. 033818-136		
To the Director of the United St. 10290037.	he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name 2 address of receiving party (100).		
Frederic PIALOT  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Noture of conveyance:	Name: MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A.  O 88 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90		
Assignment	CH-1763 GRANGES-PACCOT SWITZERLAND		
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s)		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)		
Address:	Enclosed		
Bums, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:  02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Output  Description:			
	1 1/1/6 /		
Alan E. Kopecki 25,813	December 2, 2004		
Alan E. Kopecki 25,813 // Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	December 2, 2004 Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/03/2004 HTECKLU1 00000008 11000938

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016049 FRAME: 0635

Attorney	Docket No.	
----------	------------	--

033818-136

## **SOLE ASSIGNMENT**

THIS AS MOISSAT,		ENT, by Frédéric PIALOT		, residing at
(hereinafter r	eferred to	o as "the Assignor"), witnesset	h:	
		Assignor has invented certain States, entitled:	new and useful improvements in t	he application for Letters
	FOR PRO		RUCTURE FOR A TIRE, COMPRISIN	G A STRIP
(1)	which is (a)  (b)	<del></del>	, filed on	;
(2) 🗵	(a)	having an oath or declaration application;	, filed on nexecuted on executed on even date herewith nexecuted on a different date than	-
a corporation and having it	duly org	CHELIN RECHERCHE ET TEC ganized under and pursuant to al place of business at LLE 10 ET 12, CH-1763 GRAN		
said inventio any applicati	ns, the riq ons, inclu rity to sai	ght to file applications on said i uding provisional applications for id application, and in and to an	us of acquiring the entire right, title inventions and the entire right, title or Letters Patent of the United Sta y Letters Patent or Patents, United	and interest in and to test or other countries
the Assignor and set over, interest in an right, title and claiming prio and all foreig claiming prio reissues and the Protectio behoof and tor terms for an and the assignment of the assignmen	has sold, unto the ad to the ad interest rity to sail or countripity to sail extension of Indushe use ar which Let	I, assigned, transferred, and see Assignee, its successors, legal above-mentioned inventions, that in and to any applications for lid application, and any and all lides that may be granted therefold applications, divisions, continues of said Letters Patent or Palastrial Property, the same to be and behoof of its successors, legal	ensideration, the receipt of which is tover, and by these presents doe at representatives, and assigns the ne right to file applications on said Letters Patent of the United States Letters Patent or Patents of the United States or and thereon, and in and to any anuations, and continuations-in-paratents, and all rights under the Internal tended and enjoyed by the Assigned gal representatives, and assigns, if granted as fully and entirely as the assignment not been made;	s sell, assign, transfer, e entire right, title, and inventions and the entire or other countries and States of America and all applications to f said applications, and transitional Convention for the full end of the term
		<b>5</b>	ACCIONMENT	Page 1 of 2



Page 1 of 2 (7/04)

Application	No
Attorney Docket No.	033818-136

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns:

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: November 25 2004 Signature of Assignor

Frédéric PIALOT



SOLE ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016049 FRAME: 0637